
964 PUBLIC HEALTH 

3.—Reporting Public and Private Hospitals, by Provinces, Showing Staff, Facilities 
and Movement of Population, 1943—concluded ' 

Item 

Hospitals reporting 
Approved schools of nursing.. 

Staff-

Salaried doctors 
Interns 
Graduate nurses 
Student nurses 
Totals, Personnel 

Hospital Facilities-

X-ray 
Clinical laboratories 
Physio-therapy 

Movement of Population-

Admissions 
Live births 
Totals, Under Treatment 
Discharges 
Deaths 
Total collective days' stay. 

Public 
Hospitals 

General All Other* 

Private 
Hospitals 

BKITISH COLUMBIA 

72 
7 

7 
Nil 

66 
45 

1,162 
980 

4,397 

3 
Nil 

44 
Nil 

203 

70 
29 
18 

3 
1 
2 

100,551 
14,245 

118,155 
110,560 

3,995 
1,391,779 

1,548 
907 

2,807 
2,335 

85 
145,001 

Nil 

Nil 
106 

Nil 
286 

4,765 
223 

5,554 
4,522 

464 
209,530 

Public 
Hospitals 

General All Other1 

Private 
Hospitals 

CANADA2 

500 
146 

115 
19 

492 
709 

7,202 
10,190 
37,571 

146 
88 

1,119 
779 

5,621 

454 
258 
217 

39 
26 
21 

868,136 
126,532 

1,022,134 
958,782 
34,436 

1,818,380 

72,164 
13,920 
93,532 
81,921 
3,208 

2,820,267 

287 
2 

105 
Nil 

584 
21 

1,736 

42 
33 

37,331 
8,894 

48,225 
44,759 
1,263 

811,156 

1 These institutions are classified in detail in Table 1. 2 Includes 10 general hospitals in Yukon 
and N.W.T. reporting: 5 salaried doctors, 24 graduate nurses, 71 total personnel; 5 X-ray and 2 clinical labor
atories; 2,109 admissions, 95 live births, a total of 2,304 under treatment, 2,117 discharges, 64 deaths and 

'41,626 collective days' stay. Includes one private hospital in N.W.T. with: one salaried doctor, 3 grad
uate nurses, 7 total personnel; one X-ray and clinical laboratory; 250 admissions, 35 births, a total of 293 
under treatment, 286 discharges, 1 death and 2,824 collective days' stay. 

Organized Services in Public General Hospitals.—Organized services, 
which are analysed in Table 4, may be defined as specialized hospital departments 
or services in charge of specialists with up-to-date equipment and a technical 
staff specially devoted to problems in the indicated fields. Facilities available in a 
hospital merely for the use of general practitioners are not considered as organized 
services. Only organized services in public general hospitals are considered here 
and not such organized services in public hospitals other than general (as shown in the 
first part of Table 1) nor those in private, Dominion, tuberculosis and mental hos
pitals. It is, however, in the larger public general hospitals that the majority of such 
organized special services are to be found. Many of the smaller public general 
hospitals have facilities for study and treatment in the fields indicated here, but 
since they are not organized services as defined above, such facilities are not included 
in the figures. Table 1 indicates that, in 1942, there were 618 public general 
hospitals; 245 of these had organized medical staffs with 8,818 staff doctors. 


