3.—Reporting Public and Private Hospitals, by Provinces, Showing Staff, Facilities, and Movement of Population, 1942—concluded

Item	Public Hospitals		Private	Public Hospitals		Private
	General	All Other	Hospitals	General	All Other	Hospitals
	BRITISH COLUMBIA			Canada²		
Hospitals reporting Approved schools of nursing	72 7	7 Nil	38 Nil	500 146	115 19	287 2
Staff—						
Salaried doctors. Interns. Graduate nurses Student nurses. Totals, Personnel	66 45 1,162 980 4,397	Nil 44 Nil 203	9 Nil 106 Nil 286	492 709 7,202 10,190 37,571	146 88 1,119 779 5,621	105 Nil 584 21 1,736
Hospital Facilities—						
X-ray. Clinical laboratories. Physio-therapy.	70 29 18	3 1 2	6 2 3	454 258 217	39 26 21	63 42 33
Movement of Population—						i
Admissions. Live births. Totals, Under Treatment. Discharges. Deaths. Total collective days' stay.	100,551 14,245 118,155 110,560 3,995 1,391,779	1,548 907 2,807 2,335 85 145,001	4,765 223 5,554 4,522 464 209,530	868, 136 126, 532 1,022, 134 958, 782 34, 436 11, 818, 380	72,164 13,920 93,532 81,921 3,208 2,820,267	37,331 8,894 48,225 44,759 1,263 811,156

¹ These institutions are classified in detail in Table 1. ² Includes 10 general hospitals in Yukon and N.W.T. reporting: 5 salaried doctors, 24 graduate nurses, 71 total personnel; 5 X-ray and 2 clinical laboratories; 2,109 admissions, 95 live births, a total of 2,304 under treatment, 2,117 discharges, 64 deaths and 41,626 collective days' stay. Includes one private hospital in N.W.T. with: one salaried doctor, 3 graduate nurses, 7 total personnel; one X-ray and clinical laboratory; 250 admissions, 35 births, a total of 293 under treatment, 286 discharges, 1 death and 2,824 collective days' stay.

Organized Services in Public General Hospitals.—Organized services, which are analysed in Table 4, may be defined as specialized hospital departments or services in charge of specialists with up-to-date equipment and a technical staff specially devoted to problems in the indicated fields. Facilities available in a hospital merely for the use of general practitioners are not considered as organized services. Only organized services in public general hospitals are considered here and not such organized services in public hospitals other than general (as shown in the first part of Table 1) nor those in private, Dominion, tuberculosis and mental hospitals. It is, however, in the larger public general hospitals that the majority of such organized special services are to be found. Many of the smaller public general hospitals have facilities for study and treatment in the fields indicated here, but since they are not organized services as defined above, such facilities are not included in the figures. Table 1 indicates that, in 1942, there were 618 public general hospitals; 245 of these had organized medical staffs with 8,818 staff doctors.